
----

X 

'1 CONTRACT 10 CODE IPAGE OF PAGESAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J' 1 I 2 
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFE¢TIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONJPURCHASE REQ. NO. 15. PROJECT NO. (If ~p1iCabl9) 

REQ 2011-2530009 See Block 16C 
7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)CODE CODE IFMPS.6:%1

./ 

C SUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMl"lISSIO", 

DIV OF PROCUREI-lENT SERVICES 
 I 

;4330 EAST WEST HWY 
RooF-lSI? 

!BETHESDA MD 20814 
I 

B. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No" _e<, county. st1'" _ ZIP Cod<!) ~9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 
, 
!

HENLEY MICHELE 
98. DATED (SEE ITI"M H)1illIi. 111•.11 

J ONESBOROUGH TN 37659-6118 

lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
X CPSC-N-10-0043 

-
lOB. DATffO (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE bF' FAClunt CODE '" 12/01/2009
I.' , 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APP -

[J is nol extended. 

Offers must ~ receipl of this amendment prior to Ihe ~our and date apedfled in the solicilation or.8 amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By compteling 

Items Band 15. and returning copies of the ~m8ndm&n11 (b) By acknowledging receipt of \his amendment on ea<:h copy of the offer submitted; Of (e) By 


_rate lelterer telegram which Indudes a refefeflC9 10 the SOI';tetion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 


S OF SOLtCITAllONS 

o The above numbered soIioitatlon i& amel'Kled as set forth in Item ~ 4. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offom 0 is eXl&nded. -

THE PlACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS P lOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue of this amendment you dellire to cMnge an offer already s bmitted. such change may be made by leleg",m or letter, proIIidlld each telegram or letter makes 
reference 10 the $OIioitatioo and thi. amendment, and I. recslved Iprior to tile opening hour and date specified. 

12, ACCOUNTlNG AND AF'PROPRIATlON DATA (If required) Net Increase: $30,499.96 
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

13. THta ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODtFICATlbN OF CONTRACT8IOItDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITf!M 14. 
I 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify BUthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTfORDERI~s MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such 8. changa. in paying offfce. 
appropriation d818, ele,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 1r' PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

! 

C, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTE!,ED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORiTY OF: 


I 
D. OTHER'(Spe<>'fy type of modifICation and aUt/)0'f') 

UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, tAR 43.103(b) 
;: IMPORTANT: Conlraclor [Xi I. nOI. [J Is raq~red 10 sign Ihls documenl and retum 0 COP"" to lhe issuill9 ofli"". 

! 

~~,:SS~:;~:~: AMi;ilTIiI~;ICATION (Orgenilecf::by UCF .eclion heedlngs. including solicitation/contract subject trnI/lef whern feasible.) 

HOSPITAL ID#: 9A532042 

Modification 0009 to contract CPSd-N-10-0043 is hereby issued to provide full funding for 
FY-2011. 

! 

a) Full funding is hereby provide~ in the amount of $30,499.96 for the performance period 
of April 1, 2011 through Septembe~ 30, 2011. This contract is now fully funded in its 
entirety. I 

I 
b) As a result of the above the tdtal amount of the contract is hereby increased by

IContinued ... 
Excepla8 provided herein. all term. and condition. of the documenl referenced in Item 9A or lOA, as hen!tofore changed, remains unchanged and In full force and effect. 

15A:NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) leA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typ" or print) 

15B.OONTRACTORIOFFEROR 

Edd.le Ahmad 
16C. DATE SIGNED 

,--~~-~.----------------------------

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Pt..ocObed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

http:30,499.96
http:30,499.96


2 

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCIJMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-10-0043i/0009 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

HENLEY MICHELE 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

0003 

0004 

SUPPLIE ISERVICES 

B) 

$30,499.96 from $26,466.04 to $56,966. 
! 
I

c) All other terms and c~nditions remain 
unchanged and in full f01ce and effect. 

Change Item 0003 to read las follows (amount shown 
is the obligated amount) :! 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPOR~S ANO SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY IOF 6964 EA. @ $4.19 = 

$29,179.16 i 

i 

Change Item 0004 to read las fol1ows(amount shown 
I 

is the obligated amount) :1 
i 
i 

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STU~Y REPORTS FOR THE 
QUANTITY OF 1270 EA. @ $~.04 = $1,320.80 

! 
I 

i 
i 

QUANTITY ~NIT 

(C) (0) 

6964 EA 

1270 EA 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

(E) (F) 

4.19 29,179.16 

1,320.801. 04 

j 
OPTIONAl FORM 336 (4-86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.' '0 

http:1,320.80
http:29,179.16
http:1,320.80
http:29,179.16
http:26,466.04
http:30,499.96

